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PART A-continued 
REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE" 

Column 1. 

Name. 

Evans, Hugh Edgar 

Fairbairn, Vincent 
Fairmaid, Allan John 
Falkner, Harold William 
Ferriday, Edmund Grieves 
Finlayson, ~ric George 

Firth, Cyril Wilfred 
Fish, Robert Percy 
Fisher, Walter Malcolm 

Fitt, Frank Herbert 
Flynn, Edward Allan .. 
Fooks, Alfred Charles Lindsay 
Ford, Albert Edwin . . · 
Ford, James 
Forsyth, Andrew Eric 
Forsyth, John Cossar 
Foster, Robert Hesledon 
Fraser, Charles \Villiam .. 
Fraser, Frederick George 
Frost, Cyril Alexander .. 
Frost, James Lawrence .. 
Fryer, Percy William 

Furkett, Frederick William 
Fyfe, Leslie John Graham 
Fyfe, Reginald John 

Galbraith, Augustus William de Ro-
han 

Gallot, Norman Charles 
Gardiner, John Henry 
Garlick, Eric ,John 
Gatfield, Alfred Charles 
Gemmell, Frank Douglas 
George, Ernest Winsloe 

Gibbon, Victor . . . . 
Gilkison, John Thomson .. 
Gillett, Colin Anson 
Glasse, Alfred Onslow 
Goodman, Harry Bayliss 
Gosset, Edward Lind 
Gough, Edgar Charles 
Grant, Arthur Post 
Gra.nt, David Leslie 
Grant, Frank Douglas 
Grant, William Hunter 
Gray, Charles Marshall 
Gray, William Arthur .. 
Gray, William Thompson 
Green, Ernest Hedley Roy 
Gregory, William Henry .. 

Greig, John Charles 
Grey, John Bertram 
Gurney, Salvin Cotton 
Gwynn, Percy Harold 
Hallewell, Geoffrey James 
Halley, David John Bruce 
Hamilton, Basil Long 
Hardey, John Ernest 

Hardie, Herbert John 
Harris, Allan Greenwood 
Harris, Bernard John 
Harrison, Walter Leslie .. 
Hawcridge, John Robert Arthur 
Heays, Harry Cecil 

Hellaby, Joseph Arthur Burdett 
Henderson, John Findlay 
Hendriksen, Eric Ernest .. 
Herring, Horace Edgar .. 
Hicks, Frederick Vernon 

Hirst, Leslie Henry Samuel 
Hitchcock, Edward 
Holderness, Drummond .. 
Holloway, Arthur Gordon Perham 

Horn, James Kawarau 
Howorth, Robert James Walton 
Hubbard, Charles Robert 

Hughes, William 
Hume, Harry Lancelot 
Hurrell, John 
Hutchinson, Henry 
Hutchison, Alan James Hanna 
Hutchison, Eric 
Hutton, Leslie Bertram .. 
Hlitton, William Augustus 

Column 2. 

Address. 

Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Palmers-
ton North 

Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Borough Council, Greymouth 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington 
G. Windsor Allen, Ltd., Shortland Street, Auckland 
Care of E. F. Roberts, Esquire, 186 Stuart Street, 

Dunedin 
City Engineer's Department, Town Hall, Auckland 
Borough Council, Hastings 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-

ton 
Philips Lamps (N.Z.), Ltd., Wellington .. 
P.O. Box 95, Stratford .. 
Public \Vorks Department, Nelson 
Transport Board, 43 Customs Street \Vest, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Karapiro 
Transport Department, Te Aro, ·wellington 
Municipal Electricity Department,_ Christchurch 
Harbour Board, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Greymouth .. 
Horne's Buildings, Vulcan Lane, Auckland 
Box 863, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Lyttelton Harbour Board, P.O. Box 285, Christ-

church 
Commissioner of Works Office, \Vellington 
Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland .. 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-

ton 
1 The Spur, Clifton, Sumner 

Town Hall, Auckland .. 
Otago Power Board, Box 3, Milton 
Public Works Department, Dunedin 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Napier 
Headquarters, Southern Military District, Box 1024, 

Christchurch 
Transport Board, Auckland C.l. 
Public Works Department, Karapiro 
Box 1139, Wellington .. 
9 Eastbourne Road, Remuera, Auckland 
Box 69, Rotorua 
Mount Maunganui, Tauranga 
E. C. Gough, Ltd., P.O. Box 873, Christchurch 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Southland Electric-power Board, Invercargill 
Public ·works Department, Christchurch .. 
Public Works Department, Kaikoura 
Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland 
509 Smith's Buildings, Albert Street, Auckland 
Wellington Hospital, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Hydro Branch, Public ·works Department, Welling-

ton 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Hutt Valley Electric-power Board, Lower Hutt 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
P.O. Box 5, Tuai, Hawke's Bay 
P.O. Box 422, Palmerston North 
W. Stevenson and Sons, Ltd., Box 9, Pukekohe 
Waygood Otis N.Z., Ltd., 87 Vivian Street, Welling-

ton 
Mines Department, Wellington .. 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
P.O. Box 50, Darfield .. 
National Broadcasting Service, \Vellington 
County Council, Geraldine 
Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, 

Wellington 
P.O. Box 367, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
5 Lewisville Terrace, VVellington 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-

ton 
Housing Department, Wellington 
P.O. Box 526, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 1259, Auckland 
Wellington Corporation Electricity Department, 

Wellington 
27 Vauxhall Road, Devonport, Auckland .. 
City Engineer's Office, Dunedin 
Public Works Department Substation, Takapuna, 

Auckland 
Technical College, Christchurch .. 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Nelson 
State Coal-mines, Greymouth 
Harbour Board, Wellington 
Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland 
G.P.0. Box 1667, Wellington 
R.D., Whakatane 

Column 3. 

Date of 
Registration. 

30/4/45 

17/7/45 
16/10/25 
9/12/26 
5/5/33 
6/1/38 

25/6/36 
18/8/30 
24/1/31 

22/3/29 
24/8/45 
27/4/45 
5/5/26 

11/8/37 
17/8/31 
25/5/27 
7/6/45 
8/8/45 

15/8/40 
3/6/38 

7/11/44 
8/3/26 

4/8/25 
28/8/35 
6/6/45 

16/6/26 

7/6/45 
2/10/39 
22/3/29 
14/3/45 
14/6/45 

26/11/25 

6/1/38 
14/6/45 

16/10/36 
7/4/26 

16/12/42 
8/3/26 

26/11/25 
16/10/25 
30/3/32 
23/7/28 
29/5/44 
14/9/34 
4/8/25 

27/4/45 
18/8/26 
16/6/26 

30/3/39 
1/11/32 
14/3/45 
12/8/25 
7/6/45 

21/6/45 
8/10/26 
7/4/26 

26/H/25 
13/8/40 
29/5/44 
7/3/32 
6/1/38 
7/4/26 

5/5/26 
30/4/45 
2/10/39 
18/9/25 
18/8/30 

14/3/45 
14/7/26 
8/3/26 

16/6/26 

30/3/39 
16/10/36 

5/5/26 

7/6/45 
9/9/32 
4/5/45 

15/1/41 
9/9/32 

18/8/26 
8/3/26 

16/6/26 

1423 

Colitmn 4. 

Qualifications. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil and Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 
Civil. 

Civil and Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 


