PART A—continued REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"				
Column 1.		Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.		Address.	Date of	Qualifications.
		Tradition.	Registration.	- Gammouvens
Evans, Hugh Edgar		Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Palmers-	30/4/45	Electrical.
	••	ton North		Ì
Fairbairn, Vincent	• •	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	17/7/45	Electrical.
Fairmaid, Allan John Falkner, Harold William	• •	Borough Council, Greymouth City Engineer's Office, Wellington	$16/10/25 \ 9/12/26$	Civil and Mechanical.
Ferriday, Edmund Grieves	• •	G. Windsor Allen, Ltd., Shortland Street, Auckland	5/5/33	Civil.
Finlayson, Eric George		Care of E. F. Roberts, Esquire, 186 Stuart Street,	6/1/38	Civil.
Firth, Cyril Wilfred		Dunedin City Engineer's Department, Town Hall, Auckland	25/6/36	Civil.
Firth, Cyril Wilfred Fish, Robert Percy	• •	Borough Council, Hastings	18/8/30	Civil.
Fisher, Walter Malcolm		Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-	24/1/31	Civil.
Fitt, Frank Herbert		ton Philips I amps (N.Z.) Itd. Wellington	22/3/29	Electrical.
Flynn, Edward Allan	• •	Philips Lamps (N.Z.), Ltd., Wellington	24/8/45	Civil.
Fooks, Alfred Charles Lindsay		Public Works Department, Nelson	27/4/45	Civil.
Ford, Albert Edwin Ford, James	• •	Transport Board, 43 Customs Street West, Auckland	$\frac{5/5/26}{11/8/37}$	Electrical. Civil.
Ford, James Forsyth, Andrew Eric	• •	Public Works Department, Karapiro	17/8/31	Civil.
Forsyth, John Cossar		Municipal Electricity Department, Christchurch	25/5/27	Electrical.
Foster, Robert Hesledon	• •	Harbour Board, Auckland	7/6/45	Civil. Civil.
Fraser, Charles William Fraser, Frederick George	• •	Public Works Department, Greymouth Horne's Buildings, Vulcan Lane, Auckland	$8/8/45 \ 15/8/40$	Civil.
Frost, Cyril Alexander	• •	Box 863, Wellington	3/6/38	Electrical.
Frost, James Lawrence		Public Works Department, Wellington	7/11/44	Structural.
Fryer, Percy William	• •	Lyttelton Harbour Board, P.O. Box 285, Christ- church	8/3/26	Civil.
Furkett, Frederick William		Commissioner of Works Office, Wellington	4/8/25	Civil and Mechanical.
Fyfe, Leslie John Graham		Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland	28/8/35	Electrical.
Fyfe, Reginald John	• •	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington	6/6/45	Electrical.
Galbraith, Augustus William de	Ro-	1 The Spur, Clifton, Sumner	16/6/26	Civil.
han			F (0.112	or n
Gallot, Norman Charles Gardiner, John Henry	• •	Town Hall, Auckland Otago Power Board, Box 3, Milton	$7/6/45 \ 2/10/39$	Civil. Electrical.
Garlick, Eric John	• •	Otago Power Board, Box 3, Milton Public Works Department, Dunedin	$\frac{2}{10} \frac{33}{32}$	Civil.
Gatfield, Alfred Charles		Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	14/3/45	Electrical.
Genmell, Frank Douglas	• •	Public Works Department, Napier Headquarters, Southern Military District, Box 1024,	$\frac{14/6/45}{26/11/25}$	Civil. Civil.
George, Ernest Winsloe	• •	Christchurch	20/11/20	Civii.
Gibbon, Victor		Transport Board, Auckland C.1	6/1/38	Mechanical.
Gilkison, John Thomson	• •	Public Works Department, Karapiro	$\frac{14/6/45}{16/10/36}$	Civil.
Gillett, Colin Anson Glasse, Alfred Onslow	• •	Box 1139, Wellington	$\frac{10/10/36}{7/4/26}$	Electrical.
Goodman, Harry Bayliss		Box 69, Rotorua	16/12/42	Civil.
Gosset, Edward Lind		Mount Maunganui, Tauranga	8/3/26	Electrical.
Gough, Edgar Charles Grant, Arthur Post	• •	E. C. Gough, Ltd., P.O. Box 873, Christchurch Public Works Department, Wellington	$\frac{26/11/25}{16/10/25}$	Civil and Electrical. Civil.
Grant, Arthur Post Grant, David Leslie	• •	Southland Electric-power Board, Invercargill	$\frac{30}{3}$	Electrical.
Grant, Frank Douglas		Public Works Department, Christchurch	23/7/28	Civil.
Grant, William Hunter	• •	Public Works Department, Kaikoura	$\frac{29}{5}/44$ $14/9/34$	Civil. Electrical.
Gray, Charles Marshall Gray, William Arthur	• •	Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland 509 Smith's Buildings, Albert Street, Auckland	$\frac{14}{3}/34$ $4/8/25$	Civil.
Gray, William Thompson		Wellington Hospital, Wellington	27/4/45	Mechanical.
Green, Ernest Hedley Roy	• •	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-	$\frac{18/8/26}{16/6/26}$	Electrical.
Gregory, William Henry	• •	ton	10/0/20	inecuiteat.
Greig, John Charles		Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	30/3/39	Electrical.
Grey, John Bertram Gurney, Salvin Cotton	• •	Hutt Valley Electric-power Board, Lower Hutt	$1/11/32 \\ 14/3/45$	Electrical. Structural.
Gurney, Salvin Cotton Gwynn, Percy Harold	• •	Public Works Department, Wellington	$\frac{14}{3}\frac{45}{45}$	Electrical.
Hallewell, Geoffrey James		P.O. Box 5, Tuai, Hawke's Bay	7/6/45	Civil.
Halley, David John Bruce		P.O. Box 422, Palmerston North	$\frac{21/6/45}{8/10/26}$	Civil.
Hamilton, Basil Long Hardey, John Ernest		W. Stevenson and Sons, Ltd., Box 9, Pukekohe Waygood Otis N.Z., Ltd., 87 Vivian Street, Welling-	$\frac{8/10/26}{7/4/26}$	Civil. Electrical.
		ton	, , ,	
Hardie, Herbert John Harris, Allan Greenwood		Mines Department, Wellington	$\frac{26/11/25}{13/8/40}$	Electrical. Civil.
Harris, Bernard John		Public Works Department, Wellington P.O. Box 50, Darfield	29/5/44	Electrical and Mechanical.
Harrison, Walter Leslie		National Broadcasting Service, Wellington	7/3/32	Electrical.
Hawcridge, John Robert Arthur		County Council, Geraldine Department of Scientific and Industrial Research,	$\frac{6/1/38}{7/4/26}$	Civil. Mechanical.
Heays, Harry Cecil	•••	Wellington	1/4/20	Mechanical.
Hellaby, Joseph Arthur Burdett		P.O. Box 367, Auckland	5/5/26	Electrical.
Henderson, John Findlay		Public Works Department, Auckland	30/4/45	Civil.
Hendriksen, Eric Ernest Herring, Horace Edgar		Public Works Department, Wellington 5 Lewisville Terrace, Wellington	$\frac{2/10/39}{18/9/25}$	Electrical.
Hicks, Frederick Vernon		Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-	18/8/30	Civil.
Hiret Leglie Henry Semuel		ton Hausing Department, Wellington	14/3/45	Civil.
Hirst, Leslie Henry Samuel Hitchcock, Edward		Housing Department, Wellington P.O. Box 526, Christchurch	14/3/45 $14/7/26$	Electrical.
Holderness, Drummond		P.O. Box 1259, Auckland	8/3/26	Civil.
Holloway, Arthur Gordon Perhan	a	Wellington Corporation Electricity Department, Wellington	16/6/26	Electrical.
Horn, James Kawarau		27 Vauxhall Road, Devonport, Auckland	30/3/39	Electrical.
Howorth, Robert James Walton		City Engineer's Office, Dunedin	16/10/36	Civil.
Hubbard, Charles Robert		Public Works Department Substation, Takapuna,	5/5/26	Electrical and Mechanical.
Hughes, William	.,	Auckland Technical College, Christchurch	7/6/45	Electrical.
Hume, Harry Lancelot		Public Works Department, Wellington	9/9/32	Civil.
Hurrell, John		Public Works Department, Nelson	$\frac{4/5/45}{15/1/41}$	Civil.
Hutchinson, Henry Hutchison, Alan James Hanna	::	State Coal-mines, Greymouth	9/9/32	Civil.
Hutchison, Eric		Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland	18/8/26	Electrical.
Hutton, Leslie Bertram]	G.P.O. Box 1667, Wellington	8/3/26	Electrical.
Hutton, William Augustus	., 1	R.D., Whakatane	16/6/26	Civil.